## RESOLUTION

## WESTRAY DOWNS SUBDIVISION, "WATCH FOR CHILDREN" SIGN

- WHEREAS, Section 33.1-210.2 of the Code of Virginia provides for the installation and maintenance of signs by the Virginia Department of Transportation, alerting motorists that children may be at play nearby, upon request by a local governing body; and
- WHEREAS, Section 33.1-210.2 further requires that the funding for such signs be from the secondary road system maintenance allocation for the County; and
- WHEREAS, the Westray Downs Homeowners' Association has requested that a "Watch For Children" sign be installed at the entrance to the subdivision on Newcastle Drive, as illustrated on the attached drawing titled Westray Downs Subdivision, "Watch For Children" sign.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, does hereby request that the Virginia Department of Transportation install and maintain a "Watch For Children" sign as requested by the Westray Downs Homeowners' Association with funds from the County's secondary road system maintenance allocation.

Jack D. Edwards

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

Sanford B. Wanner
Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISOR	VOTE
SISK	AYE
MCGLENNON	AYE
BRADSHAW	AYE
NERVITT	AYE
EDWARDS	AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 14th day of April,

wdsign.res

1998.

## Westray Downs Subdivision "Watch For Children" Sign



